FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-18-2000



101406807

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101333973 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 09 16 1999			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Integrated Device Technolog	Month Day Year			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association			
Other				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name IP-First LIC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1045 Mission Court				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Fremont City	CA/USA 94539 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IIADEMAIN
Domestic R	Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number 6	50 812-3461
Name			
Name	Joi A. White, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Carr & Ferrell LLP		
Address (line 2)	2225 East Bayshore Road, S	Suite 200	
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94303		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance do	cument # 2
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registra	` ' L	TH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registi	ration Number(s)
75469381			
75660107		2214369	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total numbe	r of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	(fees paid)
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number: # 06-0600			
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
Statement a	and Signature		
	he best of my knowledge and belief, the fo		
	ched copy is a true copy of the original do cated herein.	Charges to deposit at	Count are authorized, as
poell	E D. AZZOPARNI / U	oelle Danspar	4/6/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature///	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-26-2000



101333973

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

APF - 3

	ON FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	1
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Integrated Device Technolog	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🔣 Corporation 🔲 Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion <u>Delaware</u>
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Nome	
Name <u>IP-First LLC</u>	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
1045 Mission Court	
Address(line 1) 1040 PLISSION COULT	
Address(line 1) 1045 Mission Court	, sea anomales .
Address(line 1) 1045 MISSION COURT Address(line 2)	
	CA/USA 94539
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fremont City	State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fremont	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fremont City	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fremont City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Fremont City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Fremont City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Fremont City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OLID OCEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IKADEMIAKN
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AFP = 3
Address (line 3)		E	
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (650	812-3461
Name [Joi A. White, Esg.		
Address (line 1)	Carr & Ferrell LLP		
Address (line 2)	2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite	200	
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94303		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	cned conveyance doc	ument # 2
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	emark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)
75469381		2252754	
75660107		2214369	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of pr	onarties involved	# 4
Fee Amount	- Enter the total number of pr		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		eposit Account	
Deposit A	CCOUNT ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	charged to the account.)	
(Deposit Account I		# 06-0600
	Authorization to o	harge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To th	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and	correct and any
	hed copy is a true copy of the original documen ated herein.	t. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as
		O(G)	21-2/20
	. White, Esq.	Ch Wester	
Name e	of Person Signing	ignature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Integrated Device Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address at 2975 Stender Way, Santa Clara, California 95054, (Assignor), has adopted and is using the marks listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "WinChip Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of all right, title and interest in and to the WinChip Marks worldwide; and

WHEREAS, IP-First, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 1045 Mission Court, Fremont, California 94539 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said WinChip Marks, and the good will associated therewith.

- The assignment of the WinChip Marks are for only the right, title and interest that Assignor possesses and is subject to the following conditions:
- (1) Assignee agrees to grant IDT the right to control at its expense any opposition proceedings involving the WinChip Marks in which IDT is a party, and to settle any litigation or opposition proceedings pertaining to the WinChip Marks in which IDT is a party;
- (2) Assignee agrees to cooperate with IDT in any opposition proceedings and in sitigation against IDT for IDT's past use of the WinChip Marks, and as a condition precedent to receiving indemnification from IDT for IDT's past liability for use of the WinChip Marks:
- (3) Assignee further agrees to cooperate and provide assistance to Assignor in any new opposition proceedings that Assignor deems necessary to bring against Reinhard Rose or a third party in privity with Reinhard Rose; and
- (4) Assignee acknowledges that this Assignment excludes any rights to the winchip mark and winchip logo in Germany.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest that Assignor possesses in and to the WinChip Marks, together with the good will of the business associated with the WinChip Marks.

INTEGRATED DEVICE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	IP-FIRST, LLC
By & Colonice	By Integrated Device Tech, Inc. Mankging Member & Colonie. B.C. Boisserac, & Colonie.
B.C. Boisserie	B.C. Boisserac & Course
Printed Name Vice President & Treasurer	Printed Name Via President & Tressurer of
Title	Title IOT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0737

JCB Ipresent

Exhibit A: WinChip Marks

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

Bringing Low Cost PCs to Life usa 75/660107 3/15/99 sm Pending C6 USA 75/229,980 1/22/97 tm common law C6 Talwan 86/037713 7/22/97 tm common law C6 Japan 9-141084 7/23/97 tm common law C6 Germany m common law C6+ Talwan 9-141084 7/23/97 tm common law C6+ Talwan 9-141084 7/23/97 tm common law C6+ Talwan tm common law tm common law tm common law C6+ Japan tm common law tm common law C6+ Japan 10/6/97 tm common law C6+ Japan 10/6/97 tm common law C6+ Japan 9-164727 10/3/97 tm common law C6+ Talwan 86051861 10/7/97 tm common law C6+ Talwan 86051861 10/7/97 tm common law C6+ Talwan 86051861 10/7/97 tm common law C6+ C6+ Gesign Talwan 86051861 10/7/97 tm common law did C6 design USA 75/303806 6/4/97 tm common law did C6 design Japan tm common law C6+ Gesign Japan Talwan 80051861 10/7/97 tm common law D7+ C6 Gesign Japan tm common law C7+ Gesign Germany 397 51 403.4 10/28/97 (R) Registered tm common law D7+ C6 Gesign Germany 397 51 403.4 10/28/97 (R) Registered tm common law D7+ C6 USA 75/229,979 1/23/97 tm common law D7+ C6 USA 75/229,979 1/23/97 tm common law D7+ C6 USA 75/229,979 1/23/97 tm common law D7+ C6 USA 75/303806 10/3/99 tm common law D7+ C6 USA 75/303806 10/3/99 tm common law D7+ C6 USA 75/303806 10/3/99 tm pending Winchip Winchip Laly tm common law D7+ C6 USA 75/303806 10/3/99 tm pending Winchip Hong Kong that y y pending Winchip Hong Kong Winchip Mexico 37488 5/12/99 tm pending Winchip Minchip Mexico 37488 5/12/99 tm pending Winchip Minchip Mexico 37488 5/12/99 tm pending Winchip Minchip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm common law Winchip Minchip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm common law Winchip Minchip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm common law				pling Date Symb	ol Status
C6 USA 75/229,980 1/22/97 tm common law C6 Takwan 86/037713 7/22/97 tm common law C6 Japan 9-141084 7/23/97 tm common law C6 Germany 1 tm common law C6+ Tarwan 1 tm common law C6+ Tarwan 1 tm common law C6+ Germany 1 tm common law C6+ Japan 1 10/6/97 tm common law C6+ Japan 1 10/6/97 tm common law C6+ Japan 9-184727 10/3/97 tm common law C6+ Japan 9-184728 10/7/97 tm common law C6+ Japan 9-184728 10/7/97 tm common law Japan 10/7/97 tm pending Japan 10/10/97 tm pending Japan 10/7/97 tm Japan 10/10/97 tm Pending Japan 10/7/97 tm Japan 10/7/97/99 tm pending Japan 10/7/97 tm Japan 10/7/97/99 tm Jap	Bringing Low Cost PCs To Life	European Community	1181858	5/21/99 sm	pending
C6 Tawan 86/037713 7/22/97 tm common law C6 Japan 9-141084 7/23/97 tm common law C6 Germany tm common law common law C6 Germany tm common law c		usa	75/660107	3/15/99 sm	Pending
C6 Japan 9-141084 7/23/97 tm common law comm	C6	USA	75/229,980	1/23/97 tm	common law
C6 Germany tm common law common law C6+ Tarwan tm common law C6+ Germany tm common law common law C6+ Japan tm common law common law C6+ Japan tm common law common law C6+ Japan tm common law C6+ C6+ Japan 10/6/97 tm common law C6+ C6+ C6+ Japan 9-164727 10/3/97 tm common law C6-	C6	Taiwan	86/037713	7/22/97 tm	common law
C6+ Tarwan	C6	Japan	9-141084	7/23/97 tm	common law
C6+ Germany transcription law common law C6NTAUR HAULS Germany 10/6/97 transcription law C6NTAUR HAULS Japan 9-164727 10/3/97 transcription law C6NTAUR HAULS Japan 9-164727 10/3/97 transcription law C6NTAUR HAULS USA 75/270614 4/7/97 transcription law common law common law C6NTAUR HAULS Taiwan 86051861 10/7/97 transcription law common law did C6 design USA 75/303806 6/4/97 transcription law idd C6 design USA 75/303806 6/4/97 transcription law common law law C6 design USA 75/303806 6/4/97 transcription law common law common law C6 design Germany 397 51 403.4 10/28/97 (R) Registered transcription law common law common law D17-C6 Germany transcription law common law D17-C6 USA 75/229,979 1/23/97 transcription law common law D17-C6 Japan transcription law common law common law Winchip India transcription law representation law common law Winchip UK 2196028 4/27/99 transcription law representation	C6	Germany		tm	common law
C6+ Japan tm common law common law common law centrol law centrol law common law centrol law law law centrol law law law centrol law law law law law law law law law la	C6+	Taiwan		· tm	common law
CENTAUR HAULS Germany 10/6/97 tm common law tm CENTAUR HAULS USA 75/270614 4/7/97 tm common law common law common law tm CENTAUR HAULS Taiwan 86051861 10/7/97 tm common law common law tm Idt C6 design USA 75/303808 6/4/97 tm common law common law common law tm Idt C6 design USA 75/303808 6/4/97 tm common law common law common law tm Idt C6 design Japan tm common law law	C6+	Germany		tm	common law
CENTAUR HAULS Japan 9-164727 10/3/97 tm common law CENTAUR HAULS USA 75/270614 4/7/97 tm common law CENTAUR HAULS Taiwan 86051861 10/7/97 tm common law idt C6 design USA 75/303806 6/4/97 tm common law idt C6 design USA 75/303806 6/4/97 tm common law idt C6 design Japan tm common law C6 design Germany 397 51 403.4 10/28/97 (R) Registered IDT-C6 Germany 397 51 403.4 10/28/97 (R) Registered IDT-C6 USA 75/229.979 1/23/97 tm common law DT-C6 Taiwan 86/037712 7/22/97 tm common law DT-C6 Japan tm common law Winchip India tm common law Winchip India tm common law Winchip UK 2196028 4/27/99 tm Pending Winchip USA	C6+	Japan		tm	common law
CENTAUF HAULS USA 75/270614 4/7/97 tm common law CENTAUR HAULS Taiwan 86051861 107/97 tm common law idt C6 design USA 75/303806 6/4/97 tm common law idt C6 design USA 75/303806 6/4/97 tm common law idt C6 design Japan tm common law C6 design Germany 397 51 403.4 10/28/97 (R) Registered IDT-C6 Germany tm common law DT-C6 USA 75/229,979 1/23/97 tm common law DT-C6 Taiwan 86/037712 7/22/97 tm common law DT-C6 Japan tm common law DT-C6 Japan tm common law Winchip India tm common law Winchip UK 2196028 4/27/99 tm pending Winchip UK 2196028 4/27/99 tm pending Winchip USA 75/371789 10/10/97 (R)	CENTAUR HAULS	Germany		10/6/97 tm	common law
CENTAUR HAULS Taiwan 86051861 10/7/97 tm common law idt C6 design Taiwan tm common law idt C6 design USA 75/303806 6/4/97 tm common law idt C6 design Japan tm common law idt C6 design Germany 397 51 403.4 10/28/97 (R) Registered IDT-C6 Germany tm common law DT-C6 USA 75/229.979 1/23/97 tm common law DT-C6 Taiwan 86/037712 7/22/97 tm common law DT-C6 Japan tm common law Winchip India tm common law Winchip South Korea tm common law Winchip UK 2196028 4/27/99 tm Pending Winchip Italy tm common law tm common law Winchip USA 75/371789 10/10/97 (R) registered Winchip Hong Kong tm common law	CENTAUR HAULS	Japan	9-164727	10/3/97 tm	common law
Idit C6 design	CENTAUB HAULS	USA	75/270614	4/7/97 tm '	common law
USA 75/303806 6/4/97 tm common law idt C6 design Japan tm common law idt C6 design Japan tm common law C6 design Germany 397 51 403.4 10/28/97 (R) Registered IDT-C6 Germany tm common law idt C6 design tm common law idt C6 design Taiwan 86/037712 7/22/97 tm common law idt C6 design idt C6 design idt C6 design idt C7 des	CENTAUR HAULS	Taiwan	86051861	10/7/97 tm	common law
Idit C6 design	idt C6 design	Taiwan		tm	common law
C6 design Germany 397 51 403.4 10/28/97 (R) Registered IDT-C6 Germany tm common law IDT-C6 USA 75/229,979 1/23/97 tm common law IDT-C6 USA 75/229,979 1/23/97 tm common law IDT-C6 Taiwan 86/037712 7/22/97 tm common law IDT-C6 Japan tm common law IDT-C6 Japan tm common law Image:	idt C6 design	USA	75/303806	6/4/97 tm	common law
DT-C6	idt C6 design	Japan		tm	common law
DT-C6	C6 design	Germany	397 51 403.4	10/28/97 (R)	Registered
DT-C6 Taiwan 86/037712 7/22/97 tm common law DT-C6 Japan tm common law Winchip India tm common law Winchip South Korea tm common law Winchip UK 2196028 4/27/99 tm Pending WinChip USA 75/371789 10/10/97 (R) registered WinChip Canada 1016110 5/21/99 tm pending WinChip Hong Kong tm common law WinChip Hong Kong tm pending WinChip Brazil 821252810 3/26/99 tm pending WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending WinChip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm pending WinChip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pe	IDT-C6	Germany	and the second of the second o	tm	common law
DT-C6	IDT-C6	USA	75/229,979	1/23/97 tm	common law
Winchip India tm common law Winchip South Korea tm common law Winchip UK 2196028 4/27/99 tm Pending WinChip Italy tm pending tm pending WINCHIP USA 75/371789 10/10/97 (R) registered WinChip Canada 1016110 5/21/99 tm pending WinChip Hong Kong tm common law WinChip Brazil 821252810 3/26/99 tm pending WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending WINCHIP Japan 10-7510 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Winchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/97 (R) registered	IDT-C6	Taiwan	86/037712	7/22/97 tm	common law
Minchip South Korea tm common law Minchip UK 2196028 4/27/99 tm Pending minchip ltaly tm pending minchip USA 75/371789 10/10/97 (R) registered Minchip Canada 1016110 5/21/99 tm pending minchip Hong Kong tm common law minchip Brazil 821252810 3/26/99 tm pending minchip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending minchip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending minchip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm pending minchip Minchip Mexico 374888 5/12/98 tm pending minchip Minc	IDT-C6	Japan		tm	common law
WinChip UK 2196028 4/27/99 tm Pending WinChip Italy tm pending WINCHIP USA 75/371789 10/10/97 (R) registered WinChip Canada 1016110 5/21/99 tm pending WinChip Hong Kong tm common law WinChip Brazil 821252810 3/26/99 tm pending WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending WINCHIP Japan 10-7510 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law WINCHIP (and design) USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending	Winchip	India		tm	common law
WinChip Italy tm pending WINCHIP USA 75/371789 10/10/97 (R) registered WinChip Canada 1016110 5/21/99 tm pending WinChip Hong Kong tm common law WinChip Brazil 821252810 3/26/99 tm pending WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending WINCHIP Japan 10-7510 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Winchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending	√inchip	South Korea		tm	common law
WINCHIP USA 75/371789 10/10/97 (R) registered WinChip Canada 1016110 5/21/99 tm pending Winchip Hong Kong tm common law WinChip Brazil 821252810 3/26/99 tm pending WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending WINCHIP Japan 10-7510 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Winchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending	WinChip	UK	2196028	4/27/99 tm	Pending
WINCHIP USA 75/371789 10/10/97 (R) registered Winchip Canada 1016110 5/21/99 tm pending Winchip Hong Kong tm common law WinChip Brazil 821252810 3/26/99 tm pending WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending WINCHIP Japan 10-7510 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Winchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending	WinChip	Italy		tm	pending
Winchip Hong Kong tm common law WinChip Brazil 821252810 3/26/99 tm pending WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending WINCHIP Japan 10-7510 1/30/98 tm Pending WinChip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Winchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending	WINCHIP	USA	75/371789	10/10/97 (R)	registered
Winchip Hong Kong tm common law WinChip Brazil 821252810 3/26/99 tm pending WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending WINCHIP Japan 10-7510 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Winchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending	WinChip	Canada	1016110	5/21/99 tm	pending
WinChip Brazil 821252810 3/26/99 tm pending WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending WINCHIP Japan 10-7510 1/30/98 tm Pending WinChip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Winchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending	The second secon	Hong Kong	i gan i gan e e ga dan dan ∰ e e e e e e e	tm	common law
WinChip Argentina 2210814 3/29/99 tm Pending VINCHIP Japan 10-7510 1/30/98 tm Pending VinChip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm pending VINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending VINCHIP (and design); Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Vinchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Vinchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending		Brazil	821252810	3/26/99 tm	pending
VINCHIP Japan 10-7510 1/30/98 tm Pending VinChip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm pending VINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Winchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending		Argentina.	2210814	3/29/99 tm	Pending
WinChip Mexico 374888 5/12/99 tm pending WINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending WINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Winchip 2 USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending	•	Japan	10-7510	1/30/98 tm	Pending
VINCHIP (and design) Japan 10-7511 1/30/98 tm Pending VINCHIP (and design) Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Winchip 2 USA T5/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending			374888	5/12/99 tm	pending
VINCHIP (and design); Taiwan 87004531 2/5/98 tm common law Vinchip 2 USA tm common law Vinchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending		Japan	10-7511	1/30/98 tm	Pending
Winchip 2 USA tm common law Winchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending 75/70553 10/14/97 (B) registered	The second secon		87004531	2/5/98 tm	common law
Vinchip 2 3D USA 75/469381 4/17/98 tm Pending				tm	common law
75 070952 10/14/97 (R) registered	•		75/469381	4/17/98 tm	Pending
	WINCHIP design	USĀ	75/372653	10/14/97 (R)	registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0738